
Heckler & Koch is the worldwide leading 
firearms manufacturer of small arms yet 
remains firmly rooted in at its location 
in Germany. The company has been a 
dependable partner for security forces, 
police and special forces of both NATO 
and NATO allied states for over 60 years. 
Heckler & Koch represents highest quality 
and innovative products.

Furthermore, Heckler & Koch is the only 
small weapons provider with a compre-
hensive product range. The product 
range comprises pistols, sub-machine 
guns, assault rifles, precision weapons, 
machine guns, training systems as well as 
40 mm systems.
As well as an internationally operating 
company group with a registered office 
in Oberndorf am Neckar, there are also 
subsidiaries in the USA, France and Great 
Britain.

Armed forces and police departments 
in virtually all free democracies rely on 
products from Heckler & Koch.
We develop and build the best products 
for them.

Security – Made by Heckler & Koch.

Heckler & Koch ist weltweit führender 
Hersteller von Handfeuerwaffen mit festen 
Wurzeln am Standort Deutschland. Seit 
mehr als 60 Jahren ist das Unternehmen 
ein zuverlässiger Partner für Sicherheits-
kräfte, Polizei und Sondereinsatzkräfte 
der NATO und NATO-assoziierter Staaten. 
Heckler & Koch steht für höchste Qualität 
und innovative Produkte.

Darüber hinaus ist Heckler & Koch der 
einzige Handfeuerwaffen-Anbieter mit 
einem umfassenden Produktportfolio. Das 
Sortiment umfasst Pistolen, Maschinen-
pistolen, Sturmgewehre, Präzisions-
gewehre, Maschinengewehre, Trainings-
systeme sowie 40 mm-Systeme.
Zur international operierenden Unterneh-
mensgruppe mit Sitz in Oberndorf am 
Neckar gehören Tochtergesellschaften in 
den USA, Frankreich und Großbritannien.

Streitkräfte und Polizeibehörden nahezu 
aller freiheitlichen Demokratien vertrauen 
auf Produkte von Heckler & Koch. 
Für diese entwickeln und bauen wir die 
besten Produkte.

Sicherheit – Made by Heckler & Koch.
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Firing position
When firing with pistols the best results
are achieved by holding the gun with both
hands. 

Actuate the magazine release lever 
by the thumb by the index finger

Firing position

Firing in Single Action mode
The pistol is loaded, cocked and the safe-
ty lever is set at "Safe".
For firing
- Press the safety lever downward
 (disengaging).
- Pull the trigger. The cocked hammer is
released and the cartridge in the chamber
is ignited by the firing pin.

Remove the magazine

The ambidextrous magazine release lever
may be actuated by either the thumb or
the index finger of the hand holding the
pistol.

Firing in double action mode
When firing in DA-mode the hammer is
uncocked before firing. 
By pulling the trigger the hammer will be
cocked and then released.
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Entspannen
Nach dem Durchladen oder nach Abgabe
des letzten Schusses bleibt der Hahn in
gespannter Stellung.

Zum Entspannen
- Entspannhebel nach unten drücken, bis
sich der Hahn entspannt (siehe Bild). Da-
bei wird der Hahn von der Fangrast ge-
fangen und kann den Schlagbolzen nicht
berühren. 
Zusätzlich ist eine automatische Schlag-
bolzensicherung (Teileliste Pos. 11) einge-
baut, die ein ungewolltes Zünden verhin-
dert.

Erneutes Laden bei
 leergeschossenem Magazin
Nach Abgabe des letzten Schusses wird
der Verschluss durch den Verschlussfang-
hebel in hinterer Stellung gehalten. Beim
Laden und Magazinwechsel ist die Pisto-
le stets zu sichern.

Zum Laden
- Magazinhalter nach unten drücken und
leeres Magazin entnehmen.
- Gefülltes Magazin einführen, bis der Ma-
gazinhalter einrastet.
- Verschlussfanghebel nach unten drü -
cken (siehe Bild rechts)
oder
- Verschluss etwas zurückziehen und los-
lassen.
Der Verschluss wird freigegeben und
schnellt durch die Kraft der Schließfeder
nach vorn. Dabei wird die nächste Patro-
ne zugeführt.
Die Pistole ist geladen und gespannt.

Entspannen
Decocking



Decocking 
After working the slide or firing the last
shot the hammer remains cocked. 

For decocking
- press the decocking lever downward
until the hammer is decocked (see figure-
Decocking). By this the hammer is cat-
ched by the catch and may not touch the
firing pin.
Additionally an automatic firing pin safety
is built in to avoid an unintended ignition.

Firing in double action mode
When firing in DA-mode the hammer is
uncocked before firing. 
By pulling the trigger the hammer will be
cocked and then released.

Reloading when magazine is
empty
After firing the last shot the slide remains
in the rear position by means of the slide
release. The safety lever always must be
set at "Safe" for loading and changing the
magazine.

For loading
- Press the magazine release lever down-
ward and remove the empty magazine.
- Insert the filled magazine until the maga-
zine is engaged.
- Press the slide release downward 
or
- slightly retract the slide and release it.
The slide is released and snaps forward
by the recoil spring. By this the next car-
tridge is fed.
The pistol is loaded and cocked.

25

Verschlussfanghebel nach unten drücken
Press slide release downward
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Entladen der Pistole
- Magazinhalter nach unten drücken und
Magazin entnehmen.
- Verschluss bis zum Anschlag nach hin-
ten ziehen und Verschlussfanghebel nach
oben drücken.
- Pistole sichern.
- Überzeugen, dass sich keine Patrone
mehr im Patronenlager befindet.
- Verschluss durch Niederdrücken des
Verschlussfanghebels oder durch Zurück -
ziehen freigeben und vorschnellen lassen.

Füllen und Entleeren des
 Magazins
Zum Füllen des Magazins
- Magazin umfassen und 
- Patronen mit dem Patronenboden vor-
aus unter die Magazinlippen einführen.
Zum Entleeren Patronen nach vorn schie-
ben und aufnehmen.

Unloading the pistol
- Press the magazine release lever down-
ward and remove the magazine.
- Retract the slide until stop and press the
slide release upward.
- Set the safety lever at "Safe".
- Make sure that there is no cartridge left
in the chamber.
- Release the slide by pressing down the
slide release or by retracting it and snap
forward.

Filling and emptying the
 magazine
For filling the magazine
- hold the magazine in one hand and
- insert the cartridges with the base of the
cartridge ahead under the magazine lips.
For unloading the cartridges must be 
pushed to the front and collected.

Magazin füllen Filling of the magazine

Hinweis: Das Magazin fasst 
12 Patronen Kal. .45 Auto. 
Beschädigte, verbeulte oder verschmutz-
te Patronen dürfen nicht in das Magazin
eingefüllt werden.

Note: The magazine contains 
12 cartridges caliber .45 Auto.
Damaged, battered or dirty cartridges
may not be filled into the magazine. 



Pflege
Zum Reinigen und Pflegen der Pistole
werden verwendet:
- handelsübliches Waffenreinigungsgerät
für Kal. .45,
- Reinigungsdochte und Putzlappen,
- chlor- und säurefreie Reinigungs- und
Konservierungsmittel.
Reinigen Sie nicht mit 
- Metallgegenständen,
- Kunststoffen, z. B. Nylon, Perlon o. ä.,
- Wasser.

Pflegearbeiten
Hinweis: Regelmäßige Reinigung und
Pflege sowie Inspektion erhält die Funk-
tionssicherheit der Pistole und erhöht die
Lebensdauer.

Normalreinigung
Die Normalreinigung ist nach jedem
Schießen durchzuführen.
- Pistole sichern und prüfen, ob das Pa-
tronenlager frei ist.
- Pistole zerlegen wie auf Seite 26 be-
schrieben.
- Verschmutzte Teile und Flächen an Griff-
stück und Verschluss mit Reinigungs -
bürste und Putzlappen reinigen und an-
schließend leicht einölen.
- Rohr mit ölgetränkter Reinigungsbürste
mehrfach durchziehen, danach mit sau-
beren Reinigungsdochten durchziehen
und anschließend innen und außen leicht
einölen.
- Magazinlippen und Zubringer reinigen
und leicht einölen.
- Pistole wieder zusammensetzen wie auf
Seite 28 beschrieben.
- Nach dem Reinigen und Zusammen -
bauen Pistole auf Gängigkeit und ein-
wandfreie Funktion prüfen. 

Hauptreinigung
Die Hauptreinigung sollte nach ca.
1000 Schuss oder einmal pro Jahr
durchgeführt werden.
- Normalreinigung durchführen.

Zusätzlich
- Magazin zerlegen und Magazingehäuse
innen sowie Außenflächen des Zubringers
reinigen und leicht einölen. 
Zum Zerlegen des Magazins Einsatz im
Magazinboden eindrücken, Magazinbo-
den nach vorn abziehen und Magazinteile
entnehmen.
- Schlagbolzen auf Gängigkeit prüfen und
ggf. Schlagbolzenführung reinigen.
- Pistole und Magazin wieder zusammen-
setzen.
- Nach dem Reinigen und Zusammen -
bauen Pistole auf Gängigkeit und ein-
wandfreie Funktion prüfen. 
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Cleaning materials and kits
For cleaning and maintenance of the pis -
tol the following is necessary:
- commercial weapon cleaning kit for
 caliber .45,
- cleaning rods and rags,
- cleaning solvent and conserving agents
without chlorine or acids.
Do not clean with
- objects made of metal,
- plastics, e.g. Nylon, Perlon or something
similar,
- water.

Cleaning work
Note: A regular checking, cleaning and
maintenance keeps the functional safety
of the pistol and increases the service life.
Normal cleaning
The normal cleaning should be performed
after each firing.
- Set the pistol at safe and make sure that
it is unloaded (no cartridge in the cham-
ber).
- Disassemble the pistol as described on
page 27.
- Clean fouled parts and surfaces on the
grip and the slide with a cleaning brush
and rags and then lubricate them lightly.
- Moisten a cleaning brush with oil and
 repeatedly pass it through the barrel, then
pass pure cleaning rods through and sub-
sequently lubricate the exterior and inte-
rior of the barrel.
- Clean the magazine lips and follower
and slightly lubricate them.
- Reassemble the pistol as described on
page 29.
- After cleaning and assembly check the
pistol for proper condition and troublefree
functioning.

Major cleaning
The major cleaning should be per -
formed after approx. 1000 rounds or
once every twelve months.
- Perform the normal cleaning.

Additionally
- Disassemble the magazine. For dis -
assembling press magazine locking plate
down through the hole of the magazine
floor plate and push magazine floor plate
forward with your thumb. Remove maga-
zine components.
Clean and lubricate slightly the magazine
housing inside and the external surfaces
of the follower.
- Check the firing pin for smooth opera-
tion and clean firing pin hole inside the
 slide (if necessary).
- Reassemble the pistol and the maga -
zine.

After cleaning and assembly check the
 pistol for proper condition and trouble free
functioning.

Cleaning and Maintenance
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Die Visierung besteht aus Visier und Korn. 
Sie ist mit dauerhaften Kontrastpunkten
versehen und ermöglicht dem Schützen
eine schnelle Zielerfassung auch unter
ungünstigen Lichtverhältnissen.

Justieren nach der Seite 
Die Justierung nach der Seite erfolgt nach
Lösen der Visierschraube durch seitliches
Verschieben des Visiers und/oder des
Korns mittels leichtem Hammer und
Korntreiber. 
Nach dem Justieren muss die Visier-
schraube wieder festgezogen werden.

Justieren nach der Höhe 
Die Justierung nach der Höhe erfolgt
durch Auswechseln des Visiers mit ver-
schiedenen Visierhöhen.
Die jeweilige Visierhöhe ist auf der Unter-
seite des Visiers eingraviert.

The sighting consists of the rear sight and
the front sight. 
It is equipped with durable dots and ena-
bles the shooter a fast target acquisition
even under unfavourable lighting condi-
tions.

Horizontal adjustment
The horizontal adjustment takes place by
untightening the rear sight locking screw
and by shifting the rear sight and/or the
front sight to the side by means of a light
hammer and a sight pusher.
After the sight adjustment has been
 carried out, tighten the rear sight locking
screw again.

Vertical adjustment 
For the vertical adjustment the rear sight
is replaced. There are different heights of
the rear sight available. 
The height of the rear sight is indicated on
the underside.

Visierung, Justierung Sighting, adjustment



- mit der anderen Hand die Verschluss-
fanghebelachse (siehe Bild) von rechts
andrücken und Verschlussfanghebel her-
ausziehen. 
- Verschluss nach vorn vom Griffstück ab-
ziehen (siehe Bild).
- Pufferstange gegen den Federdruck
herausnehmen (siehe Bild).
- Rohr hinten etwas anheben, nach vorn
schieben und nach hinten entnehmen. 
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- Magazin entnehmen, 
- Verschluss bis zum Anschlag nach hin-
ten ziehen und prüfen, ob das Patronen -
lager frei ist,
- Verschluss wieder nach vorn gleiten
 lassen,
- Pistole so in die Hand nehmen, dass der
Daumen die Griffstückhinterseite umfasst
und die restlichen Finger auf der Ver-
schlussoberseite liegen,
- Verschluss nach hinten ziehen, bis die
Aussparung für den Verschlussfanghebel
(links am Verschluss) mit dem vorderen
Ende des Verschlussfanghebels überein-
stimmt (siehe Bild)

Zum Reinigen wird die Pistole zerlegt. 

m Vor dem Zerlegen ist sicherzu-
stellen, dass das Magazin leer
und das Patronenlager frei ist. 

Die Pistole wird ohne Werkzeug zerlegt
und zusammengesetzt. Jede Gewaltan-
wendung ist zu vermeiden.

Die Pistole darf nicht weiter zerlegt
werden als nachfolgend beschrieben.

Zerlegen der Pistole

Aussparung
recess

Lage Aussparung zu Verschlussfanghebel
Position of the recess of the slide release 

Lage Verschlussfanghebelachse
Position of the axle of the slide release



Disassembly of the pistol
For cleaning the pistol in subassemblies.

m Before disassembly make sure
that the magazine is empty
and that the chamber is clear
of any ammunition. 

The pistol is disassembled and assem-
bled without any tool. Do not use any
 force.

The pistol must not be disassembled
further than described below.
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Verschluss abziehen
Remove the slide

Pufferstange herausnehmen
Remove the recoil/buffer spring guide rod

- Remove the magazine,
- retract the slide until stop and check
that the chamber is free of any ammuni-
tion.
- Then let the slide pass forward again,
- hold the pistol so that the thumb grasps
the rear side of the grip and the remaining
fingers lay on the upper side of the slide,
- retract the slide backward until the re-
cess for the slide release on the left side
of the slide aligns with the front end of the
slide release (see figure)

- With the other hand press in the axle of
the slide release from the right and pull
out the slide release to the left.
- Remove the slide by sliding it forward off
the grip (see illustration).
- Remove the recoil/buffer spring guide
rod downward against the spring tension
(see illustration).
- Slightly lift the barrel up at the back,
push it forwards and remove it backward.
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- Rohr in den Verschluss einlegen und
nach hinten schieben, bis es mit dem Ver-
schluss verriegelt.

- Pufferstange in den Verschluss unter das
Rohr einlegen. 

Dabei das vordere Ende der Pufferstange
gegen den Druck der Schließfeder durch
die Bohrung an der Vorderseite des Ver-
schlusses schieben.

- Pufferstange an der Vorderseite der
 Steuernase des Rohres abstützen (Lage
Pufferstange siehe Bild).

- Pufferstange mit Daumen festhalten und
Griffstück von hinten in die Führungsnuten
des Verschlusses schieben (siehe Bild), bis
die Aussparung für den Verschlussfang -
hebel mit der Achsenbohrung überein-
stimmt.

- Verschlussfanghebel von der linken Griff-
stückseite her eindrücken.

Zusammensetzen der Pistole

Pufferstange einlegen

Lage Pufferstange 

Griffstück einschieben
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Assembly of the pistol
- Insert the barrel into the slide and press
backwards until it locks with the slide.

- Insert the recoil/buffer spring guide rod
into the slide below the barrel (see figure).
By this pressing the front end of the re -
coil/buffer spring guide rod against the
pressure of the recoil spring through the
hole provided in the front of the slide.

- Support the front of the shelf of the  barrel
(position of the recoil/buffer spring guide
rod see figure).

- Hold the recoil/buffer spring guide rod
with the thumb and insert the grip from the
rear into the guiding grooves of the slide
(see illustration) until the recess for the
 slide release aligns with the hole in the
axle.

- Depress the slide release from the left
side of the grip.

Insert the recoil/buffer spring guide rod

Position of the recoil/buffer spring guide
rod

Press in the grip
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Bei auftretenden Störungen ist die Pistole
sofort zu sichern und solange als geladen
zu betrachten, bis der tatsächliche Zu-
stand festgestellt ist.

Bei der Beseitigung von Störungen sind
die Sicherheitsmaßnahmen dieser Be-
schreibung zu beachten.

Störungen und Fehler, Ursachen, Beseitigung

Störung, Fehler Ursache Beseitigung

Patrone wird nicht Munitionsfehler (Versager). Zur Sicherheit Pistole ca. 30 sec. im 
gezündet. Ziel halten. Dann entladen und prüfen,

ob Rohr frei ist. 
Nicht abgefeuerte Patrone an
Händler/Hersteller zurückgeben.

Schlagbolzen schwergängig. Schlagbolzenführung reinigen.

Schlagbolzen beschädigt oder Schlagbolzen auswechseln.
gebrochen. 

Hahnfeder defekt. Pistole zur Reparatur abgeben.

Verschluss hat nach Hülse klemmt im Patronenlager, Entladen, dabei Verschluss zurück-
dem Schuss nicht weil sie deformiert oder das ziehen, damit Hülse ausgezogen wird;
geöffnet. Patronenlager verschmutzt ist. ggf. Patronenlager reinigen. 

Hülse wird nicht Verschlussrücklauf zu gering. Entladen, dabei Verschluss zurück-
ausgeworfen. ziehen und Hülse entfernen. Gängigkeit

prüfen und ggf. Patronenlager reinigen.

Falsche Munitionslaborierung. Andere Munition verwenden.

Auszieher, Auszieherfeder Pistole zur Reparatur abgeben.
oder Auswerfer beschädigt.

Patrone wird nicht Patronenlager verschmutzt. Entladen und reinigen.
eingeführt. Patrone deformiert. Patrone auswechseln.

Schließfeder defekt. Schließfeder auswechseln.

Patrone wird nicht Magazinfeder defekt. Magazinfeder auswechseln.
zugeführt. Magazin oder Magazinlippen Magazin auswechseln.

beschädigt.

Verschluss bleibt Magazinfeder defekt. Magazinfeder auswechseln.
nach dem letzten Verschlussrücklauf zu gering. Gängigkeit prüfen und ggf. Patronen-Schuss nicht geöffnet. lager reinigen.

Verschlussfanghebel beschädigt. Verschlussfanghebel auswechseln.

Falsche Munitionslaborierung. Andere Munition verwenden.

Formfeder für Verschlussfanghebel Pistole zur Reparatur abgeben.
defekt.

Trefferlage nach der Korn oder Visier verschoben. Neu justieren.
Seite verändert.

Trefferlage nach Korn oder Visier beschädigt. Auswechseln und neu justieren.
der Höhe verändert. Andere Munitionssorte. Munition wechseln oder neu justieren.

Schusspräzision Beschädigter oder fehlender O-Ring. O-Ring austauschen.
verschlechtert.



If troubles occur the pistol’s safety lever
must be immediately set at "Safe" and the
pistol must be treated as loaded until the

trouble has been found out and cleared.
When eliminating troubles the safety me-
asures of this manual must be observed.

Trouble, error Cause Elimination

Cartridge is not Ammunition malfunction (failure). For safety reasons point the pistol at 
ignited. the safe area. Then un load the pistol

and mind that no cartridge is left inside
the chamber. 
Return the defective cartridges to the
dealer/manufacturer.

Sluggish firing pin. Clean the firing pin hole inside the slide.

Damaged or broken firing pin. Replace the firing pin.

Defective hammer spring. Return the pistol for repair.

Slide did not open Cartridge jams in the chamber Unload the pistol. Pull back the slide 
after the shot. because it is deformed or the so that the cartridge is extracted; clean 

chamber is fouled. the cartridge chamber if necessary.

Cartridge will not be Insufficient slide recoil. Unload the pistol. Pull back the slide 
ejected. and remove the cartridge. Check for

smooth operation and clean the car -
tridge chamber if  necessary.

Badly loaded ammunition. Use another ammunition.

Damaged extractor, extractor Return the pistol for repair.
spring or ejector.

Cartridge is not Fouled cartridge chamber. Unload the pistol and clean the 
chambered. chamber.

Battered cartridge. Replace the cartridge.

Defective recoil spring. Replace the recoil spring.

Cartridge is not fed. Defective magazine spring. Replace the magazine spring.

Damaged magazine or magazine Replace the magazine.
lips.

Slide does not stay Magazine spring is defective. Replace the magazine spring.
open after the last Insufficient slide recoil. Check for smooth operation and clean round has been fired. the cartridge chamber if necessary.

Damaged slide release lever. Replace the slide release.

Defective shaped spring for the Return the pistol for repair.
slide release.

Badly loaded ammunition. Use another ammunition.

Point of impact Displaced front sight or rear sight. Readjust.
pattern moves laterally.

Point of impact Damaged front sight or rear sight. Replace and readjust.
pattern moves laterally. Change of type of ammunition. Change the ammunition or readjust.

Accuracy degradation. Damaged or missing O-ring. Replace O-ring.

Trouble shooting chart
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Teileliste

1 Verschluss. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215667 
2 Korn, vollst. (6,0 mm) . . . . . . 215721
3 Kunststoffbolzen (3x). . . . . . . 221900 
4 Spannstift (3x). . . . . . . . . . . . 986432
5 Druckfeder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215708 
6 Auszieher . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215707 
7 Schraube zu Visier . . . . . . . . 215711
8 Visier, vollst. (Standard) 

8,8 mm. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215770
8.1 Visier, vollst. (7,6 mm) . . . . . 215712
8.2 Visier, vollst. (8,0 mm) . . . . . 215767
8.3 Visier, vollst. (8,4 mm) . . . . . 215768
8.4 Visier, vollst. (9,2 mm) . . . . . 215771
8.5 Visier, vollst. (9,6 mm) . . . . . 215774
8.6 Visier, vollst. (10 mm) . . . . . . 215783
9 Druckfeder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215706

10 Schlagbolzen. . . . . . . . . . . . . 215705
11 Druckfeder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215710
12 Fallsicherung. . . . . . . . . . . . . 215709
13 Abzugstange . . . . . . . . . . . . 215760
14 Feder für Abzugstange . . . . . 215734
15 Sicherungsscheibe . . . . . . . . 927062
16 Schenkelfeder . . . . . . . . . . . . 214743
17 Entspannklinke . . . . . . . . . . . 215742
18 Formfeder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215733
19 Spannstift . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 986782
20 Ausstoßer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215752
21 Schenkelfeder . . . . . . . . . . . . 215749
22 Rasthebel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215748
23 Sicherungsklinke. . . . . . . . . . 215745
24 Unterstellklinke . . . . . . . . . . . 215754
25 Sicherungshebel, rechts . . . . 215744
26 Spannstift . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 986781
27 Auslösehebel. . . . . . . . . . . . . 215750
28 Unterbrecher . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215751
29 Achse für Rasthebel . . . . . . . 215753

30 Achse für Hahn . . . . . . . . . . . 215738
31 Hahn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215772
32 Schenkelfeder . . . . . . . . . . . . 215739
33 Stange . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215740
34 Druckfeder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215741
35 Bolzen. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215732
36 Einsatz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215731
— Magazin vollst. (37-41) . . . . . 215777
37 Magazingehäuse . . . . . . . . . . 215778
38 Zubringer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215779
39 Magazineinlage. . . . . . . . . . . 215781
40 Bodenplatte. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215780
41 Magazinfeder . . . . . . . . . . . . 215782
42 Sicherungsflügel, links . . . . . 215769
43 Rastbolzen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215746
44 Druckfeder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215747
45 Entspannhebel . . . . . . . . . . . 215766
46 Druckfeder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215737
47 Magazinhalter . . . . . . . . . . . . 215775
48 Verschlussfanghebel . . . . . . . 215763
49 Achse für Abzug . . . . . . . . . . 215736
50 Abzug . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215735
51 Griffstück . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215976
— Pufferstange, vollst.

(52-59) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215723
52 Druckfeder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215729
53 Stützscheibe . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215728
54 Sprengring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 929191
55 Ring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215727
56 Spannstift . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 929908
57 Druckfeder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215726
58 Scheibe. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215725
59 Pufferstange . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215724
60 Rohr . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215671
61 O-Ring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 986429

Pos. Benennung. . . . . . . . . . . . . . Ident-Nr. Pos. Benennung. . . . . . . . . . . . . . Ident-Nr. 
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Parts List

1 Slide . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215667
2 Front sight (6,0 mm) . . . . . . . 215721
3 Plastic insert (3x) . . . . . . . . . 221900
4 Roll pin (3x). . . . . . . . . . . . . . 986432
5 Extractor spring. . . . . . . . . . . 215708
6 Extractor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215707
7 Rear sight retaining screw . . 215711
8 Rear sight (Standard) 8.8 mm . 215770
8.1 Rear sight, compl. 7.6 mm . . 215712
8.2 Rear sight, compl. 8.0 mm . . 215767
8.3 Rear sight, compl. 8.4 mm . . 215768
8.4 Rear sight, compl. 9.2 mm . . 215771
8.5 Rear sight, compl. 9.6 mm . . 215774
8.6 Rear sight, compl. 10 mm . . 215783
9 Firing pin spring . . . . . . . . . . 215706

10 Firing pin. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215705
11 Firing pin block spring. . . . . . 215710
12 Firing pin block . . . . . . . . . . . 215709
13 Trigger bar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215760
14 Trigger bar spring . . . . . . . . . 215734
15 C-clip (decocker) . . . . . . . . . . 927062
16 Decocking spring . . . . . . . . . 214743
17 Decocker. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215742
18 Slide release spring. . . . . . . . 215733
19 Roll pin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 986782
20 Ejector . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215752
21 Sear spring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215749
22 Sear . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215748
23 Decocking lockout. . . . . . . . . 215745
24 Sear block. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215754
25 Right safety lever . . . . . . . . . 215744
26 Roll pin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 986781
27 Sear actuator . . . . . . . . . . . . 215750
28 Disconnector . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215751
29 Sear axle. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215753

30 Hammer axle . . . . . . . . . . . . 215738
31 Hammer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215772
32 Hammer rebound spring . . . . 215739
33 Hammer strut . . . . . . . . . . . . 215740
34 Hammer strut spring . . . . . . . 215741
35 Locking bolt . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215732
36 Grip insert . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215731
— Magazine compl. (37-41) . . . 215777
37 Magazine housing . . . . . . . . 215778
38 Follower . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215779
39 Locking plate . . . . . . . . . . . . 215781
40 Floor plate. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215780
41 Magazine spring . . . . . . . . . . 215782
42 Left safety lever . . . . . . . . . . 215769
43 Safety detent. . . . . . . . . . . . . 215746
44 Safety detent spring . . . . . . . 215747
45 Decocking lever . . . . . . . . . . 215766
46 Magazine release spring . . . . 215737
47 Magazine release . . . . . . . . . 215775
48 Slide release lever. . . . . . . . . 215763
49 Trigger pin. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215736
50 Trigger . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215735
51 Grip. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215976
— Recoil spring guide rod, 

compl. (52-59) . . . . . . . . . . . 215723
52 Recoil spring . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215729
53 Spring ring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215728
54 Washer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 929191
55 Buffer spring retainer . . . . . . 215727
56 Dual roll pin . . . . . . . . . . . . . 929908
57 Buffer spring . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215726
58 Recoil spring retainer . . . . . . 215725
59 Recoil spring guide rod . . . . . 215724
60 Barrel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215671
61 O-ring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 986429

Pos. Designation . . . . . . . . . . . . Ident-No. Pos. Designation . . . . . . . . . . . . Ident-No.
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